

PM Cares for children: ₹4,000/month & more

AGENCIES
New Delhi, 30 May

The students who lost both their parents due to Covid-19 will get a monthly stipend of ₹4,000 a month, Prime Minister Narendra Modi announced on Monday. The monthly stipend will be disbursed under the PM Cares for Children Scheme, Modi said.

“If someone needs an education loan for professional courses, or for higher education, then PM Cares will help in that too. ₹4,000 have also been arranged for them every month through other schemes for other daily needs,” he said. “The youth from 18-23 years of age will get a stipend every month and when they are 23 years old, they will get the amount of ₹10 lakhs,” he added. Modi said PM Cares for Children was a reflection of the fact that every citizen



Prime Minister Narendra Modi gave students a passbook of PM CARES for Children, and a health card under Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana

was standing with them. The prime minister said that under the scheme if someone needed an education loan for professional courses, for higher education, then PM Cares would help in that too. Modi transferred scholarships to school-going children. Also, a passbook of PM Cares

for Children, and a health card under Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana was handed over to children during the programme. He said the PM Cares fund also helped a lot in preparing hospitals, buying ventilators, and setting up oxygen plants during the Covid

pandemic. “Because of this, many lives could be saved and the future of many families could be saved,” he said. He said in that atmosphere of negativity during the pandemic, India relied on its strength. “We trusted our scientists, doctors, and our youth. And, we came out as a ray of hope, not a worry for the world. We did not become the problem, but we became the solution-giver,” he added. He also said that coming out of the negative impact of Covid, India has become one of the fastest growing economies in the world. Motivating children who lost their parents in the pandemic, PM Modi said even in the biggest atmosphere of despair, “if we believe in ourselves, then a ray of light is definitely visible. Our country itself is the biggest example of this”.

ED arrests Satyendar Jain under PMLA

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, 30 May

Delhi minister Satyendar Jain was arrested by the Enforcement Directorate (ED) on Monday in a money laundering case, with Aam Aadmi Party (AAP) calling it a political move ahead of the Himachal Pradesh assembly polls. He was taken into custody under criminal sections of the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA) after a few hours of questioning, ED officials said. They alleged he was “evasive” in his replies. The minister is expected to be produced before a designated court on

Tuesday. The arrest has been made by the federal agency in connection with alleged hawala dealings. Reacting sharply to the arrest, Delhi Deputy Chief Minister Manish Sisodia said Jain has been held in an eight-year-old “fake” case as he is the AAP’s incharge for the Himachal Pradesh assembly elections and the BJP is afraid of losing the polls. “A fake case has been going on against Satyendar Jain for eight years. He has been called by the ED sev-

eral times so far. The ED had stopped calling him for some time because it did not find anything against him. Now it has again started because he is the incharge of Himachal Pradesh elections,” Sisodia said in a tweet in Hindi. “The BJP is afraid of losing the elections and hence he was arrested to prevent him from going to Himachal. He will be released soon as he has been arrested in a fake case,” Sisodia added.

Delhi Deputy CM Manish Sisodia said Jain had been held in an eight-year-old “fake” case as he was AAP’s incharge for the Himachal Pradesh elections

▶ FROM PAGE 1

Markets...

Analysts said a bit of rebalancing from institutional investors could have also contributed to improved sentiment. The S&P 500 rose 6.5 per cent last week, its biggest weekly gain since November 2020. The US inflation-adjusted consumer spending data released last week rose 0.7 per cent, the most in three months. The softening of inflation further boosted sentiment as investors expected the US Fed to be less aggressive with monetary tightening. Crude oil prices rose on Monday and were trading at \$120 per barrel amidst the easing of lockdown in China and the European Union working on a plan to ban the import of Russian crude oil. The early arrival of the monsoon in Kerala raised hopes of a favourable impact on agricultural crops and boosted sentiment. The market breadth was strong on Monday, with 2,332 stocks advancing and 1,136 declining on the BSE. All the 19 sectoral indices of the BSE ended with gains. The BSE IT index jumped nearly 4 per cent following last week’s rebound in Nasdaq.

LIC...

This works out to dividend of ₹916 crore that the insurance

behemoth will pay to the government for FY22. On a consolidated basis, the insurer earned a net profit of ₹2,409 in the quarter in Q4FY22. On a consolidated basis, net profit of the insurer fell 17 per cent year-on-year (YoY) to ₹2,409 in the quarter compared to ₹2,917 crore in the corresponding period of the last fiscal year. LIC earned net premiums to the tune of ₹1.43 trillion in Q4, up 18 per cent from ₹1.21 trillion in the corresponding period a year ago. In FY22, net premium of the insurer stood at ₹4.27 trillion, an increase of 6.21 per cent from ₹4.02 trillion in FY21. Income on investments of LIC, which is one of the largest asset managers, is flat at ₹67,498.15 crore in the fourth quarter and for the full year, it earned ₹2.92 trillion from its investments. “The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2022, and the corresponding quarter ended in the previous year, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and published audited/unaudited year-to-date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year,” LIC said in its notes to accounts. LIC had a single “life fund” before Section 24 of the LIC Act was amended by the government to bring its surplus distri-

bution mechanism at par with private life insurers. Post the amendment, the life fund has been segregated to two funds — participating policyholders fund and non-participating policyholders’ fund. Consequently, the surplus distribution in the participating policyholders’ fund has been modified to 90:10 in a phased manner, wherein 90 per cent will go to policyholders and 10 per cent to shareholders. Further, 100 per cent of the surplus generated out of the non-participating business will be available for distribution to all shareholders. According to LIC Chairman MR Kumar, this change will help LIC increase its profitability, a metric that will now be closely tracked post the listing.

Eateries...

Like elsewhere, at The Claridges, New Delhi, the pandemic and the ongoing Russia-Ukraine war caused difficulty in sourcing imported meat, cheeses, sauces etc. “We have now shifted to high-quality locally produced cheese from Uttarakhand and Gujarat,” says Vivek Rana, the executive chef. The shift did not result in any change in the menu. “We continue to serve items if we are able to maintain accuracy with local ingredients. Otherwise, we take them off the menu,” Rana says.

Chef Neeraj Tyagi, director of culinary at Pullman and Novotel, New Delhi, has, meanwhile, taken the supply problem as an opportunity to play with the menu whenever possible. “We work very closely with artisanal farmers to source our ingredients. This allows us to change our menus often, based on what’s in season, when earlier we would do it just once a year,” he says. Other concerns, too, had chefs rethinking what to put out on the table. For instance, “imported frozen produce held ambiguity because you don’t know when it was frozen,” says Tyagi. The pandemic also made people more aware of the quality of food they consume. “That’s how we got to introduce an amla salad, which is a big hit among patrons,” says chef Oberoi.

Not just legacy hotels, new entrants, too, have had to urgently rethink their sourcing strategies. Take the case of Locs and Toot, a European café and winery that came up in Mumbai in January this year. Says its owner Mohit Balachandran, “While we have to rely on imports like olive oil, the availability and price of some items became an issue.” So, instead of using imported sausages, they have now started

home-curing the meat and are sourcing fish from Kolkata instead of using imported salmon. Chef Vanshika Bhatia, at OMO café, an ingredient forward place that opened in Gurugram in March this year, adds, “Things like parmesan cheese, avocados, asparagus and celery root were suddenly unavailable (because of the Russia-Ukraine conflict). But we had to keep serving our patrons, so we got in touch with a few farmers and found that there are good-quality local alternatives available for almost everything.” “Now we proudly write on our menu that our avocados come from Manipur and vanilla is sourced from Coorg,” Bhatia adds. The artisanal cheese, earlier imported, is also now home-sourced. The shift to indigenous produce has not necessarily reduced costs for some.

“The sourcing cost has increased substantially since all the imported products were supplied to us in bulk,” says Rana. Now, while the supply is unadulterated and high-quality, the quantity is limited, so the cost is high, he adds. Chef Prasad Metrani, director of culinary at Conrad Bengaluru, however, says that since locally sourced ingredients are readily available, it reduces the cost of import and warehousing. Whatever be the case, the pandemic has made a strong case for restaurants going local.

Voda Idea...

The NPV of the interest liability on the moratorium period amounts to ₹16,130 crore towards AGR (adjusted gross revenues) and deferred spectrum liabilities. “The investor will come in once this process (government acquiring stake) has been completed,” the source said. The investors became interested in putting money in Vodafone Idea after the government took steps to help the telecom sector. In March this year, the DoT issued a direction to return the financial bank guarantees related to past spectrum auctions to the company. To date, bank guarantees worth ₹16,000 crore have been returned, thus helping the company financially. Besides, both promoters — Aditya Birla Group and Vodafone plc — have invested in the telco through a fresh preferential equity infusion of ₹4,500 crore. The shares were issued to the promoters at ₹13.3 per equity share. Of this, Vodafone contributed ₹3,375 crore and Aditya Birla Group ₹1,125 crore.

More on business-standard.com



MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003 | CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

(All amounts are in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	1,958.47	1,538.86	1,259.40	7,042.14	5,312.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.63	111.11	65.49	515.24	395.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	153.63	111.11	65.49	515.24	395.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.48	102.61	59.01	466.35	353.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	159.12	98.39	(55.68)	534.95	233.72
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1353.83	864.20
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic (₹)	0.99	0.72	0.39	3.35	2.48
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.99	0.72	0.39	3.35	2.48

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financial Results

(All amounts are in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	19.37	44.59	71.71	429.58	470.18
2	Profit Before Tax	(17.33)	(11.62)	(3.70)	(20.73)	39.10
3	Profit After Tax	(17.71)	(8.65)	(3.83)	(22.27)	24.40

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

2. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

For Maximus International Limited

Sd/-

Deepak V Raval

(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place: Vadodara

Date: 30th May, 2022



Complete Comfort

INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972

Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109.

Tel. No.: (230) 2438105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: icilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com



BOUTIQUE LIVING

Layers

Unfold the moment

Dress up your home

Total Income 17%↑					
(Consolidated YoY)					
PAT 44%↑					
(Consolidated YoY)					
EPS ₹ 18.16/-					
(Consolidated)					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2022					
(₹ in Crores except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	690.33	786.58	704.75	2982.23
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	113.05	120.69	84.58	486.04
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vii))	-	-20.86	-	-
4	Net Profit before tax	113.05	99.83	84.58	486.04
5	Net Profit after tax	85.31	71.19	57.76	358.61
6	Total Comprehensive Income	72.35	69.25	58.11	331.81
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1547.35
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	4.31	3.60	2.93	18.16
Notes :					
i) Company's Standalone Financial information is as below:					
(₹ in Crores except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	624.27	807.40	718.31	2945.17
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	96.25	119.30	90.76	454.65
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vii))	-	-20.86	-	-
4	Net Profit before tax	96.25	98.44	90.76	454.65
5	Net Profit after tax	70.11	72.83	64.01	338.09
6	Total Comprehensive Income	61.32	73.31	65.13	323.07
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1528.36
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	3.55	3.69	3.24	17.13
ii) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.					
iii) The Holding Company has successfully completed the acquisition of Home Textile Business of GHCL Limited ("GHCL") including its manufacturing facility at Bhilad (Vapi), Gujarat, on a going concern basis, by way of a slump sale in accordance with the terms of Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") and Indo Count Global Inc., wholly owned subsidiary, has completed acquisition of specified assets (inventory and intellectual property) of Grace Home Fashions LLC ("GHF"), US subsidiary of GHCL, on April 2, 2022 in accordance with the terms of Asset Transfer Agreement ("ATA") dated December 6, 2021 as amended. The total consideration for acquisition has been calculated at ₹ 592.80 Crores (subject to validation of customary closing date adjustment of working capital in terms of BTA & ATA) against which the Group had paid an advance of ₹ 318.57 Crores till March 31, 2022.					
iv) The Group has been taking steps, proactively, to protect the health of employees and the working environment from the spread of Covid-19. The Group's operations and revenue during Year ended March 31, 2022 were marginally impacted due to the pandemic. The Group has assessed, and is continuously reviewing, its liquidity, future cash flow projections and the probability of occurrence of the forecasted transactions underlying the hedges based on orders in hand and current indicators of future economic conditions. The financial results for Q4 and FY 22 takes into consideration such assessment of the possible effects of the Covid 19 and the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets. However, the impact of pandemic in the subsequent period may be different from the estimations used at the time of finalising these financial results.					
v) Pursuant to the approval granted by the Union Cabinet on July 14, 2021 (notified on August 13, 2021), for continuation of Rebate of State and Central Taxes and Levies (RoSCTL) with the same rates as notified by Ministry of Textiles vide notification dated March 8, 2019 on exports of Apparel/Garments and Made ups, the Group has recognised the export incentives of ₹ 89.59 Crores during the Quarter ended June 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 49.99 Crores pertains to the eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021. During Q2 FY22, Central Government has notified Remission of Duties and Taxes on Exported Products (RoDTEP) Scheme Guidelines and Rates for other textile products vide Notification dated August 17, 2021. The Group has accrued the benefits under the aforesaid scheme amounting to ₹ 1.57 Crores on eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 1.13 Crores pertains to eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.					
vi) a) The Group has presented additional realisation loss due to lower realisation on e-Scripts (received/receivable under RoSCTL and RoDTEP schemes) outstanding as on September 30, 2021, of ₹ 20.86 Crores as an exceptional item in the results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2021. b) Exceptional Item for the Year ended March 31, 2021 represents the expenditure incurred on account of VRS/Separation Scheme approved by the Board of an Indian Subsidiary on 15 th July 2020.					
vii) Pursuant to the scheme of amalgamation of Pranavadiya Spinning Mills Limited, subsidiary of the Company, with the Holding Company approved by the Board and No-objection received from BSE Limited, NSE Limited and SEBI for the scheme, the application has been filed for said amalgamation with Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). As directed by The NCLT, vide its order dated 18 th August 2021, the Companies convened a meeting of its equity shareholders on November 15, 2021 and the scheme of amalgamation was approved with requisite majority. Thereafter, the Companies have filed a petition on December 14, 2021 before The NCLT seeking sanction to the scheme and the petition is yet to be heard. The appointed date for the amalgamation is 1 st October 2020 or such other date as may be approved by NCLT and the scheme will be effective upon filing of order of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approving the scheme with Registrar of Companies.					
viii) The Board has recommended Final Dividend of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share of ₹ 2 each i.e. @100%, subject to the approval of Shareholders at ensuing Annual General Meeting.					
ix) The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures for the full Financial Year and the reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year.					
x) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com.					
xi) The Group mainly operates only in one segment namely "Textiles" and hence segment details are not required to be published.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
Anil Kumar Jain					
Executive Chairman					
DIN: 00086106					
Place : UAE					
Date : May 29, 2022					

BS SUDOKU

3677

2					5		3
		9					4
		4		8	2		
3	6						
			1	9		8	4
			6				9
					8		
				2		7	
1			4		6	5	

SOLUTION TO #3676

4	1	3	9	5	2	6	7	8
9	6	7	4	8	3	5	1	2
8	5	2	6	7	1	3	4	9
3	4	1	2	6	7	8	9	5
7	8	5	3	1	9	2	6	4
2	9	6	8	4	5	7	3	1
6	2	8	7	9	4	1	5	3
1	7	4	5	3	8	9	2	6
5	3	9	1	2	6	4	8	7

Hard: ★★★★★

Solution tomorrow

HOW TO PLAY

Fill in the grid so that every row, every column and every 3x3 box contains the digits 1 to 9

‘दुष्चक्र’ से बाहर निकला देश: मोदी

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने अपनी सरकार के आठ साल पूरे होने पर कई योजनाओं की घोषणा की

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने सोमवार को कहा कि भारत भ्रष्टाचार, घोटालों, भाई-भतीजावाद, देश भर में फैले आतंकवादी संगठनों और क्षेत्रीय भेदभाव के उस ‘दुष्चक्र’ से बाहर निकल रहा है, जिसमें वह 2014 से पहले फंसा हुआ था। प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने उनकी सरकार के आठ साल पूरे होने पर खुशी जाहिर करते हुए कहा कि उनकी सरकार ने पिछले आठ साल गरीबों के कल्याण तथा सेवा के लिए समर्पित किए हैं। प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने ‘पीएम केयर्स फॉर चिल्ड्रन’ के तहत बच्चों के लिए कई सुविधाएं शुरू करते हुए एक कार्यक्रम में कहा कि जब उनकी सरकार अपने आठ साल पूरे कर रही है, तब देश का आत्मविश्वास, देशवासियों का खुद पर भरोसा अभूतपूर्व है। उन्होंने कहा कि कोविड-19 वैश्विक महामारी के नकारात्मक प्रभाव से उबर कर भारत दुनिया की सबसे तेजी से बढ़ती अर्थव्यवस्थाओं में से एक बन गया है। दुनिया नई उम्मीद और विश्वास के साथ देश की ओर देख रही है।

पूर्ववर्ती कांग्रेस शासन पर निशाना साधते हुए मोदी ने कहा, ‘भारत भ्रष्टाचार,



6 जून को आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव के तहत विशेष समारोह का उद्घाटन होगा

हजारों करोड़ के घोटालों, भाई-भतीजावाद, देशभर में फैले आतंकवादी संगठनों और क्षेत्रीय भेदभाव के दुष्चक्र से बाहर निकल रहा है, जिसमें वह 2014 से पहले फंसा हुआ था।’ उन्होंने कहा, ‘यह भी आप बच्चों के लिए एक मिसाल है कि बेहद मुश्किल दिन भी बीत जाते हैं।’ उन्होंने कहा कि भारत ने पिछले आठ वर्ष में जो मुकाम हासिल किया है, उसकी किसी ने कल्पना भी नहीं की होगी।

बच्चों के लिए कई योजनाएं

प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने ‘पीएम केयर्स फॉर चिल्ड्रन’ के तहत बच्चों के लिए कई सुविधाएं शुरू की। उन्होंने स्कूल जाने वाले बच्चों के लिए छात्रवृत्ति भी जारी की। बच्चों को ‘पीएम केयर्स फॉर चिल्ड्रन’ योजना के तहत पासबुक और आयुष्मान भारत-प्रधानमंत्री जन आरोग्य योजना के तहत स्वास्थ्य कार्ड भी दिए गए। प्रधानमंत्री ने कहा कि अगर किसी को

पेशेवर पाठ्यक्रम या उच्च शिक्षा के लिए ‘एजुकेशन लोन’ (शिक्षा ऋण) चाहिए तो, ‘पीएम केयर्स’ उसमें भी मदद करेगा। वैश्विक महामारी के दौरान अपने अभिभावकों को गंवा चुके बच्चों को हर महीने 4,000 रुपये दिए जाएंगे, जिससे उनकी दैनिक जरूरतों को पूरा करने में मदद मिलेगी। उन्होंने कहा कि इन बच्चों के 23 साल के होने पर उन्हें 10 लाख रुपये दिए जाएंगे।

8 वर्ष जन आकांक्षाओं को पूरा करने के रहे

प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने कहा कि उनकी सरकार के आठ साल जन आकांक्षाओं को पूरा करने वाले रहे हैं और ‘इस दौरान हमारा संकल्प रहा है- सेवा, सुशासन और गरीब कल्याण।’ उन्होंने कहा, ‘नमो ऐप पर ‘8 साल सेवा के’ से जुड़ा एक दलचस्प सेक्शन है। इसमें आप क्विज, शब्द खोज, तस्वीरों को पता लगाना जैसे कई इनोवेटिव तरीके से देश की विकास यात्रा से जुड़ सकते हैं। मेरा सपना सभी से, विशेषकर अपने युवा साथियों से अनुरोध है कि वे इसे एक बार जरूर देखें।’

सिक्का और कर्ज पोर्टल जारी करेंगे

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी 6 जून को ‘आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव’ के तहत एक सप्ताह तक चलने वाले विशेष समारोह का उद्घाटन करेंगे। इस दौरान वित्त और कंपनी मामलों के मंत्रालय कर्ज से संबंधित पोर्टल ‘जन समर्थ’ की शुरुआत के अलावा उठाए गए विभिन्न कदमों के बारे में अवगत कराया जाएगा। आर्थिक मामलों के सचिव अजय सेठ ने कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ‘आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव’ के तहत ‘डिजाइन’ किए गए सिक्कों की विशेष शृंखला भी जारी करेंगे। वित्तीय सेवा सचिव संजय मल्होत्रा ने कहा कि प्रधानमंत्री इस साप्ताहिक समारोह के पहले दिन आठ सरकारी विभागों की कर्ज से संबंधित 13 योजनाओं के लिए पोर्टल ‘जन समर्थ’ भी शुरू करेंगे। वहीं 11 जून को राष्ट्रीय सीमा शुल्क और जीएसटी संग्रहालय ‘धरोहर’ को राष्ट्र को समर्पित किया जाएगा।

राज्यसभा नामांकन का आज आखिरी दिन

आदिति फडणिस

देश के 15 राज्यों में राज्यसभा की 57 सीटों के लिए नामांकन भरने की आखिरी तारीख 31 मई को समाप्त हो रही है। भारतीय जनता पार्टी (भाजपा), कांग्रेस, जनता दल यूनाइटेड (जदयू) और झारखंड मुक्ति मोर्चा (झामुमो) सहित सभी दलों के भीतर राज्यसभा पहुंचने के लिए नेताओं में आपाधापी दिखी है। इन सीटों के लिए 10 जून को चुनाव होंगे और जुलाई में होने वाले राष्ट्रपति चुनाव में इनके नतीजे महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका निभाएंगे।



राज्यसभा सीटों के लिए भाजपा के उम्मीदवारों की सूची का अंदाजा लगाना बहुत मुश्किल नहीं था। वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण कर्नाटक और वाणिज्य मंत्री पीयूष गोयल महाराष्ट्र से दोबारा उम्मीदवार बनाए गए हैं। हालांकि अल्पसंख्यक मामलों के मंत्री मुख्तार अब्बास नकवी का कार्यकाल भी पूरा होने वाला है मगर उनका नाम भाजपा की सूची में नहीं है। इसका मतलब है कि अगर वह छह महीनों में लोकसभा नहीं पहुंचे तो उन्हें केंद्रीय मंत्रिपरिषद से इस्तीफा देना होगा। उनके पुराने लोकसभा क्षेत्र रामपुर में 23 जून को उप-चुनाव होंगे। इस सीट के लिए समाजवादी पार्टी (सपा) ने आजम खान को उम्मीदवार बनाया है। भाजपा के लिए यह सीट प्रतिष्ठा का विषय हो सकती है।

जदयू के उम्मीदवार एवं केंद्रीय इस्पात मंत्री आर सी पी सिंह के भविष्य पर अनिश्चितता के बादल दिख रहे हैं। एक समय वह जदयू में नीतीश कुमार के बाद दूसरे सबसे बड़े नेता माने जाते थे मगर उन्हें राज्यसभा के लिए जदयू ने तीसरी बार उम्मीदवार नहीं बनाया है। सिंह ने कहा, ‘नीतीश कुमार ने रविवार को जो निर्णय लिया उसके लिए वह उनके आभारी हैं। उन्होंने जो भी फैसला लिया है वह मेरे हित में है। मैंने आज तक कोई ऐसा काम नहीं किया है जिससे

उन्हें 45 वर्षों का अनुभव है। राज्यसभा में उनके आने का एक मतलब यह भी होगा कि राजस्थान का राजनीति से वह दूर हो जाएंगे जिससे वसुंधरा राजे खेमा मजबूत स्थिति में आ जाएंगी।

मगर राज्यसभा पहुंचने के लिए सबसे अधिक खींचतान कांग्रेस में दिखी है। दिल्ली में पार्टी नेता पवन खेड़ा और तमिलनाडु में पार्टी नेता एवं फिल्म अभिनेत्री नगमा को टिकट नहीं दिया गया है। आनंद शर्मा और गुलाम नबी आजाद को भी उम्मीदवारों की सूची से बाहर रखा गया है। हालांकि शर्मा को हिमाचल प्रदेश में एक महत्वपूर्ण जिम्मेदारी दी गई थी। रणदीप सिंह सुरजेवाला, मुकुल वासनिक और प्रमोद तिवारी राजस्थान से राज्य सभा के लिए कांग्रेस के उम्मीदवार बनाए गए हैं और वहां राज्य के नेताओं को दरकिनार किया गया है। अब राज्य सभा में कांग्रेस के छह सांसद होंगे और केवल एक उम्मीदवार नीरज डांगी राजस्थान से आते हैं जबकि शेष बाहरी हैं। पहले पूर्व प्रधानमंत्री मनमोहन सिंह, कांग्रेस के राष्ट्रीय संगठन महामंत्री के सी वेणुगोपाल और नीरज डांगी कांग्रेस के राज्य सभा सांसद थे।

राज्यसभा सीटों के चुनाव पर सहयोगी कांग्रेस के साथ मतभेद पैदा होने के बाद झारखंड के मुख्यमंत्री हेमंत सोरेन ने सोनिया गांधी से मुलाकात की। बैठक के बाद उन्होंने कहा कि इस विषय पर कांग्रेस के साथ उनका कोई मतभेद नहीं है। राज्य सभा की सबसे अधिक सीटें उत्तर प्रदेश में हैं। भाजपा ने अब तक लक्ष्मीकांत वाजपेयी (उत्तर प्रदेश), राधा मोहन अग्रवाल (उत्तर प्रदेश), सुरेंद्र नागर, बाबुराम निषाद और संगीता यादव को उम्मीदवार बनाया है। महाराष्ट्र में राज्यसभा की छह सीटों के लिए चुनाव होना है। पीयूष गोयल के अलावा भाजपा ने अपनी सूची में अनिल बोडे को भी उम्मीदवार बनाया है।

मॉनसून की भविष्यवाणी पर विवादों के बादल

संजीव मुखर्जी

क्या भारतीय मौसम विभाग (आईएमडी) ने सभी मानदंडों का पालन किए बिना जल्दबाजी में रविवार को मॉनसून के आगमन की घोषणा कर डाली? अगर स्काईमेट और मौसम का पूर्वानुमान लगाने वाले कुछ दूसरी संस्थाओं की बात मानें तो मौसम विभाग ने निर्धारित मानदंडों का पालन नहीं किया। मगर मौसम विभाग ने इस आरोप को पूरी तरह खारिज कर दिया है।

मौसम विभाग के महानिदेशक मृत्युंजय महापात्र ने बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड को बताया, ‘हमने विज्ञान से कभी समझौता नहीं किया। इसकी वजह यह है कि हमारे अनुमान पर केवल निजी संस्थाओं की ही नजर नहीं होती बल्कि दुनिया भर में प्रतिष्ठित संस्थान भी हमारे अनुमानों का इंतजार करते हैं। वैज्ञानिक आधार पर सही तथ्यों का अध्ययन कर अनुमान लगाने के लिए भारतीय मौसम विभाग दुनिया भर में जाना जाता है।’

दूसरी तरफ मौसम का पूर्वानुमान लगाने वाली निजी संस्था स्काईमेट ने कहा कि आईएमडी ने रविवार को केरल तट पर मॉनसून के दस्तक देने की घोषणा पिछले दो दिनों के दौरान हवाओं की रफ्तार और ओएलआर (आउटगोइंग लॉन्गवेव रेडिएशन) के आधार पर की। स्काईमेट के अनुसार बारिश सबसे महत्वपूर्ण बात है और इस लिस्ट से आंकड़े बताते हैं कि इस मानदंड का पालन नहीं किया गया और इसके बिना ही मॉनसून के आगमन की घोषणा कर दी गई।

स्काईमेट ने एक बयान में कहा, ‘मॉनसून आने की घोषणा केवल एक दिन यानी 29 मई के आंकड़ों पर आधारित थी और 30 मई



सोमवार को दिल्ली में भारी बारिश हुई

को मान्यता प्राप्त स्टेशनों में केवल 40 प्रतिशत ही बारिश के मानदंड का पालन कर पाए।’

इस निजी संस्था ने कहा कि केवल एक दिन के तथ्यों के आधार पर मॉनसून के आगमन की घोषणा करना मानकों का सरासर उल्लंघन है और पहले ऐसा कभी नहीं हुआ। स्काईमेट ने आरोप लगाया कि कोई भी वैज्ञानिक संस्था ऐसा करने का जोखिम मोल नहीं लेगी। स्काईमेट ने कहा, ‘अगर जान-बूझकर ऐसा किया जाता है तो यह काफी आपत्तिजनक है या फिर तथ्यों एवं विज्ञान का अपमान है।’

इस निजी संस्था ने कहा कि उनकी समझ एवं मानकों के अनुसार मॉनसून केरल के तट पर नहीं पहुंचा है और 30 मई को 14 स्टेशनों में सात स्टेशनों ने शुन्य वर्षा दर्ज की है। स्काईमेट ने कहा कि दो स्टेशनों ने एक मिलीमीटर से कम वर्षा दर्ज की है। इस निजी संस्था ने कहा कि ज्यादातर जगहों पर सूर्य की रोशनी तेज थी और मॉनसून आने का कोई अभ्यास नहीं मिला।

इसके जवाब में महापात्र ने कहा कि स्काईमेट की ओर से जारी बयान में स्पष्ट कहा गया है कि कि मॉनसून के आने की घोषणा करने से पहले दो लगातार दिनों तक वर्षा के मानदंड का अनुपालन किया गया।

रेस्तरां में स्थानीय सामग्रियों से बने व्यंजनों का जायका

पृष्ठ 1 का शेष

बख्शी ने कहा कि उनका होटल भारत में व्यंजन सूची में बुराटा चीज को शामिल करने वाला पहला होटल ब्रांड था, जिसे बेंगलूर में एक पुजारी ने बनाया था। उन्होंने एक किसान से करार किया है, जो मैंगोस्टीन, रामबुतान, हेयरलूम टमाटर और अरवाकाडो जैसे स्थानीय फलों का उत्पादन करता है। बख्शी ने कहा, ‘हम फिर अपना आयात शुरू कर पाए हैं और अब हम स्थानीय और आयातित दोनों का इस्तेमाल कर रहे हैं।’ अन्य जगहों की तरह नई दिल्ली के क्लैरिजेस के लिए भी महामारी और इस समय चल रहे रूस-यूक्रेन युद्ध से मांस, चीज, सांस आदि आयात करने में दिक्कत पैदा हुई हैं। इसके खानसामा विवेक राणा ने कहा, ‘अब हम उत्तरखंड और गुजरात से आने वाले स्थानीय स्तर पर उत्पादित उच्च गुणवत्ता के चीज का इस्तेमाल करने लगे हैं।’

इस बदलाव से व्यंजन सूची में कोई बदलाव नहीं हुआ है। राणा ने कहा, ‘अगर हम स्थानीय सामग्रियों से विशुद्धता बनाए रखने में सफल रहते हैं तो हम उन व्यंजनों को परीक्षा जारी रखते हैं। अन्यथा हम उन्हें व्यंजन सूची से हटा देते हैं।’ नई दिल्ली में पुलमैन एंड नोबोटेल की रसोई के निदेशक खानसामा नीरज त्यागी ने आपूर्ति में दिक्कतों को जहां संभव है, वहां व्यंजन सूची में प्रयोग के मौके के रूप में ले रहे हैं। उन्होंने कहा, ‘हम अपनी सामग्रियां खरीदने के लिए किसानों के साथ मिलकर काम करते हैं। इससे हम सीजन के हिसाब से अपने व्यंजनों में बदलाव कर पाते हैं। पहले हम ऐसा साल में केवल एक बार करते थे।’ खानसामों के लिए एक अन्य चिंता यह भी है कि मेज पर क्या परोसे। उदाहरण के लिए आयातित प्रोजन उपज में कुछ साफ नहीं होता है क्योंकि आपको नहीं पता होता है कि इसे कब फ्रोजन किया गया था। महामारी से लोग लोग अपने खाने की गुणवत्ता को लेकर ज्यादा सजग हो गए हैं। खानसामा ओबेरॉय ने कहा, ‘इस वजह से हमने आंवला सलाद शुरू किया, जिसे ग्राहकों ने बहुत अधिक पसंद किया है।’

सिविल सेवा परीक्षा में श्रुति शर्मा ने मारी बाजी

संघ लोक सेवा आयोग (यूपीएससी) ने सोमवार को सिविल सेवा परीक्षा-2021 के परिणाम घोषित किए, जिसमें पहले तीन स्थानों पर महिलाएं हैं। श्रुति शर्मा पहले स्थान पर रही जबकि अंकिता अग्रवाल और गामिनी सिंगला ने क्रमशः दूसरा और तीसरा स्थान हासिल किया। आयोग ने परीक्षा पास न करने वालों को महिलाओं समेत कुल 685 प्रोत्साहित किया।



श्रुति शर्मा (बाएं)

परीक्षार्थी उत्तीर्ण हुए और आयोग ने विभिन्न कैटेगरी सेवाओं में नियुक्ति के लिए उनके नामों की अनुशंसा की है। आयोग ने कहा, ‘सफल परीक्षार्थियों में पहले तीन पायदानों पर महिलाएं रहीं।’

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने सफल परीक्षार्थियों को बधाई दी और बताया कि 508 पुरुष और 177 महिलाओं समेत कुल 685 प्रोत्साहित किया।

प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी ने सफल परीक्षा पास न करने वालों को प्रोत्साहित किया।

आजादी का अमृत महोत्सव

www.bankofbaroda.in

बैंक ऑफ बड़ोदा

Bank of Baroda

परिशिष्ट

हमारे बैंक की वेबसाइट www.bankofbaroda.in पर "टर्नकी आधार पर तीन वर्ष की अवधि में 5.00 लाख पेड़ लगाने के संबंध में सेवाएं प्रदान करने के लिए विक्रेता के चयन" हेतु दिनांक 23.05.2022 के आरएफपी का परिशिष्ट अधिसूचित किया गया है। आरएफपी को अंतिम रूप से प्रस्तुत करने से पहले बोलीकर्ता इसे अवश्य देख लें.

स्थान: बड़ोदा

दिनांक: 31.05.2022

महाप्रबंधक एवं प्रमुख

वित्तीय समावेशन और सीएसआर

36/22-23

 INDO COUNT Complete Comfort INDO COUNT INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L72200PN1988PLC068972 Regd. Off.: Office No. 1, Plot No. 266, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 109. Tel. No.: (2303) 2483105; Fax No.: (230) 2483275; e-mail: cgilinvestors@indocount.com; Website: www.indocount.com BOUTIQUE LIVING Layers Unfold the moment Dress up your home									
Total Income 17%↑		PAT 44%↑		EPS ₹ 18.16/-					
(Consolidated YoY)		(Consolidated YoY)		(Consolidated)					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2022									
(₹ in Crores except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended					
		31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited				
1	Total income from operations	690.33	786.58	704.75	2982.23				
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	113.05	120.69	84.58	486.04				
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vi))	-	-20.86	-	-				
4	Net Profit before tax	113.05	99.83	84.58	486.04				
5	Net Profit after tax	85.31	71.19	57.76	358.61				
6	Total Comprehensive Income	72.35	69.25	58.11	331.81				
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48				
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1547.35				
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	4.31	3.60	2.93	18.16				
Notes :									
i) Company's Standalone Financial information is as below:									
(₹ in Crores except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended					
		31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2021 Audited	31-03-2022 Audited				
1	Total income from operations	624.27	807.40	718.31	2945.17				
2	Net Profit before Exceptional item and tax	96.25	119.30	90.76	454.65				
3	Exceptional Item (Refer Note (vii))	-	-20.86	-	-				
4	Net Profit before tax	96.25	98.44	90.76	454.65				
5	Net Profit after tax	70.11	72.83	64.01	338.09				
6	Total Comprehensive Income	61.32	73.31	65.13	323.07				
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.48	39.48	39.48	39.48				
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	1528.36				
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised)	3.55	3.69	3.24	17.13				
ii) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.									
iii) The Holding Company has successfully completed the acquisition of Home Textile Business of GHCL Limited ("GHCL") including its manufacturing facility at Bhlad (Vapil), Gujarat, on a going concern basis, by way of a slump sale in accordance with the terms of Business Transfer Agreement ("BTA") and Indo Count Global Inc., wholly owned subsidiary, has completed acquisition of specified assets (inventory and intellectual property) of Grace Home Fashions LLC ("GHF"), US subsidiary of GHCL, on April 2, 2022 in accordance with the terms of Asset Transfer Agreement ("ATA") dated December 6, 2021 as amended. The total consideration for acquisition has been calculated at ₹ 592.80 Crores (subject to validation of customary closing date adjustment of working capital in terms of BTA & ATA) against which the Group had paid an advance of ₹ 318.57 Crores till March 31, 2022.									
iv) The Group has been taking steps, proactively, to protect the health of employees and the working environment from the spread of Covid-19. The Group's operations and revenue during Year ended March 31, 2022 were marginally impacted due to the pandemic. The Group has assessed, and is continuously reviewing, its liquidity, future cash flow projections and the probability of occurrence of the forecasted transactions underlying the hedges based on orders in hand and current indicators of future economic conditions. The financial results for Q4 and FY 22 takes into consideration such assessment of the possible effects of the Covid 19 and the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets. However, the impact of pandemic in the subsequent period may be different from the estimations used at the time of finalising these financial results.									
v) Pursuant to the approval granted by the Union Cabinet on July 14, 2021 (notified on August 13, 2021), for continuation of Rebate of State and Central Taxes and Levies (RoSCTL) with the same rates as notified by Ministry of Textiles vide notification dated March 8, 2019 on exports of Apparel/Garments and Made ups, the Group has recognised the export incentives of ₹ 89.59 Crores during the Quarter ended June 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 49.99 Crores pertains to the eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to March 31, 2021. During Q2 FY22, Central Government has notified Remission of Duties and Taxes on Exported Products (RoDTEP) Scheme Guidelines and Rates for other textile products vide Notification dated August 17, 2021. The Group has accrued the benefits under the aforesaid scheme amounting to ₹ 1.57 Crores on eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to September 30, 2021, out of which ₹ 1.13 Crores pertains to eligible export sales for the period from January 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021.									
vi) a) The Group has presented additional realisation loss due to lower realisation on e-Scrips (received/receivable under RoSCTL and RoDTEP schemes) outstanding as on September 30, 2021, of ₹ 20.86 Crores as an exceptional item in the results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2021. b) Exceptional Item for the Year ended March 31, 2021 represents the expenditure incurred on account of VRS/Separation Scheme approved by the Board of an Indian Subsidiary on 15 th July 2020.									
vii) Pursuant to the scheme of amalgamation of Pranavadiya Spinning Mills Limited, subsidiary of the Company, with the Holding Company approved by the Board and No-objection received from BSE Limited, NSE Limited and SEBI for the scheme, the application has been filed for said amalgamation with Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). As directed by The NCLT, vide its order dated 18 th August 2021, the Companies convened a meeting of its equity shareholders on November 15, 2021 and the scheme of amalgamation was approved with requisite majority. Thereafter, the Companies have filed a petition on December 14, 2021 before The NCLT seeking sanction to the scheme and the petition is yet to be heard. The appointed date for the amalgamation is 1 st October, 2020 or such other date as may be approved by NCLT and the scheme will be effective upon filing of order of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approving the scheme with Registrar of Companies.									
viii) The Board has recommended Final Dividend of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share of ₹ 2 each i.e. @ 100%, subject to the approval of Shareholders at ensuing Annual General Meeting.									
ix) The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between the audited figures for the full Financial Year and the reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year.									
x) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.indocount.com .									
xi) The Group mainly operates only in one segment namely "Textiles" and hence segment details are not required to be published.									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors									
Anil Kumar Jain Executive Chairman DIN: 00086106									
Place : UAE Date : May 29, 2022									

SHAAHI SHIPPING LIMITED CIN:L61100MH1990PLC058680 Registered Office: 404 ABHAY STEEL HOUSE 4 TH FLOOR BARODA STREET MUMBAI 400009 Statement of standalone Audited results for the year ended 31st March 2022						
Sr. No.	Particular	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	Year ended (Rs. in lakhs)	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	316.48	234.26	308.02	940.29	933.82
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.48	(18.59)	(23.26)	(15.39)	(139.56)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.48	(18.59)	(23.26)	(15.39)	(139.56)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.96	(18.86)	(5.09)	(8.48)	(113.45)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.96	(18.86)	(5.09)	(8.48)	(113.45)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,448.49	1,448.49	1,448.49	1,448.49	1,448.49
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
		1 Basic:	0.19	(0.13)	(0.04)	(0.06)
		2 Diluted	0.19	(0.13)	(0.04)	(0.06)

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website(www.shahilogistics.com) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30,2022 and the same have also been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

For SHAHI SHIPPING LIMITED

SARVESH KUMAR SHAHI

DIRECTOR

Date : May 31, 2022
Place : Mumbai

परिशिष्ट IV (नियम 8(1) पहा) ताबा सूचना (स्थावर मालमतेसाठी)	
ज्या अर्धी,	निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडचे (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) सिस्कोरिटाइजेशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड रिक्तन्दुक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एन्फोर्सेमेंट ऑफ सिस्कोरीटी इंटेरेस्ट अँक्ट, 2002 अन्वये प्राधिकृत अधिकारी आणि सदर सूचना प्राप्त झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून सध्द 60 दिवसांच्या आत 09.12.2021 रोजी सूचनेत नमूद केलेली आणि अधिक रक्कम रु.14,22,113.90(रुपये चौदा लाख बावीस हजार एकशे तेरा आणि नव्वद पैसे फक्त) साठी कर्ज खाते क्र. HHLTHN00301484 या रकमेची परत फंड करण्याची दिनांक 07.12.2021 पासून ते प्रत्यक्ष भरणा करेपर्यंतची मागणी, सूचना कर्जदार किरण आर वर्मा आणि बबिता किरण वर्मा यांना कलम 13(12) सह सिस्कोरीटी इंटेरेस्ट (एन्फोर्सेमेंट) रूल्स, 2002 चा नियम 3 अन्वये प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारात जारी केली.
सदर रकमेची परतफेड करण्यात कर्जदार अपयशी ठरल्यामुळे याद्वारे कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला सूचना देण्यात येते की, सदर कायद्याचे कलम 13 ची उप कलम (4) सह सिस्कोरीटी इंटेरेस्ट (एन्फोर्सेमेंट) रूल्स, 2002 चा नियम 8 अन्वये प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारात खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मालमतेचा निम्न स्वाक्षरीकाराने प्रतिकात्मक ताबा 26.05.2022 रोजी घेतलेला आहे.	
विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला याद्वारे खबरदार करण्यात येते की, या मालमतेचे व्यवहार करू नयेत आणि कोणत्याही व्यवहारावर इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड ची कर्ज आकारणी रु.14,22,113.90(रुपये चौदा लाख बावीस हजार एकशे तेरा आणि नव्वद पैसे फक्त) पुढील व्याज 07.12.2021 पासून प्रत्यक्ष भरणा करेपर्यंत लागेल.	
कर्जदारांचे लक्ष्य कलम 13 चे उप-कलम (8) या मालमता / मालमतेला मुक्त करण्यासाठी उपलब्ध वेळेकडे आकर्षित केले जात आहे.	
स्थावर मालमतेचे वर्णन	
गाव पाषाणे, एस नं.151/7, 151/ 14 येथे स्थित "ब्लुव रेसिडेन्सी" म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या प्रकल्पत फेज "एक्सप्लॅन्सी" मध्ये "के" विंगमध्ये पहिला मजला,प्लॅट क्र.109 ज्याचे चटई क्षेत्र 359 चौ. फिट चे सर्व भाग आणि खंड, तालुका कर्जत, रायगड-421503, महाराष्ट्र.	सही/- अधिकृत अधिकारी
तारीख : 26.05.2022	इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड
स्थळ : रायगड	

MADHUSUDAN SECURITIES LIMITED						
CIN: L18109MH1983PLC029929						
REGD. Office : 37 National Storage Building, Plot No. 424-B, Nr Johnson & Johnson Building, S.B. Road, Mahim(w), Mumbai 400 016.						
EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31-03-2021 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	-	(19,728)	2,56,616	2,00,116	6,93,622
2	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period before tax	(2,81,703)	(2,11,015)	(33,799)	(9,47,040)	(6,48,414)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) For the period after tax	(2,81,703)	(2,11,015)	(33,799)	(9,47,040)	(6,48,414)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2,22,018)	3,63,240	(1,95,784)	97,391	(60,256)
5	Equity Share Capital *	8,69,54,870	8,69,54,870	2,55,26,400	8,69,54,870	2,55,26,400
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve As Shown In The Balance Sheet Of Previous Year)	-			45,06,17,141	8,28,95,970
7	Earnings Per Share for continuing and discontinued operations (Face Value of Rs.10/- Each)					
	Basic:	(0.06)	0.02	(0.09)	(0.10)	(0.28)
	Dilited:	(0.06)	0.02	(0.09)	(0.10)	(0.28)

Notes :

1 The above audited financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 30th May, 2022

2 The income of Company comprises of trading in securities and accordingly there are no reportable segments.

3 Figures of the previous year / periods have been re-arranged / regrouped, whenever considered necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Chairman / Director

Place: Mumbai

Date : 30th May, 2022

ARYA CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN:U67190MH2007PTC175710) Registered Office: 75, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 7th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021 Tel: 022 6610 3575 / 6610 3576 EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022 (₹ in Lakh except for earnings per share data and ratio)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	31 March 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
Total income from operations	-	-	2,045.08	3.70	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(1,720.82)	(1,714.24)	(4,854.27)	(6,843.48)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,720.82)	(1,714.24)	(4,854.27)	(6,843.48)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,720.82)	(1,714.24)	(4,854.27)	(6,843.48)	
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(4,038.95)	15,366.70	13,812.77	3,195.84	
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet	(7,149.25)	(3,110.30)	(7,149.25)	(20,962.02)	
Net worth	(7,148.25)	(3,109.30)	(7,148.25)	(20,961.02)	
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	28,656.64	28,701.49	28,290.29	29,385.56	
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	(4.01)	(9.23)	(4.01)	(1.40)	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(17,208.23)	(17,142.40)	(48,542.66)	(68,434.78)	
Diluted: (not annualised) (in ₹)	(17,208.23)	(17,142.40)	(48,542.66)	(68,434.78)	
Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.30	0.39	0.30	0.01	
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.30	0.39	0.30	0.01	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results (including applicable disclosures) are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Arya Capital Management Private Limited

Sd/-

Rahul Shukla

Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 27 May 2022

परिशिष्ट IV (नियम 8(1) पहा) ताबा सूचना (स्थावर मालमतेसाठी)	
ज्या अर्धी,	निम्नस्वाक्षरीकार इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेडचे (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) सिस्कोरिटाइजेशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड रिक्तन्दुक्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल असेट्स अँड एन्फोर्सेमेंट ऑफ सिस्कोरीटी इंटेरेस्ट अँक्ट, 2002 अन्वये प्राधिकृत अधिकारी आणि सदर सूचना प्राप्त झाल्याच्या दिनांकापासून सध्द 60 दिवसांच्या आत 14.12.2021 रोजी सूचनेत नमूद केलेली आणि अधिक रक्कम रु. 19,89,932.92 (रुपये एकोणीस लाख एकोणनव्वद हजार नऊशे बत्तीस आणि व्याण्णव पैसे फक्त) साठी कर्ज खाते क्र. HHLVSH00358193 या रकमेची परत फेड करण्याची दिनांक 24.11.2021 पासून ते प्रत्यक्ष भरणा करेपर्यंतची मागणी, सूचना कर्जदार विनायक के. क्षीरसागर, उर्फ विनायक कमलाकर क्षीरसागर आणि प्रतीक्षा किशोर झुवेरी यांना कलम 13(12) सह सिस्कोरीटी इंटेरेस्ट (एन्फोर्सेमेंट) रूल्स, 2002 चा नियम 3 अन्वये प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारात जारी केली.
सदर रकमेची परतफेड करण्यात कर्जदार अपयशी ठरल्यामुळे याद्वारे कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला सूचना देण्यात येते की, सदर कायद्याचे कलम 13 ची उप कलम (4) सह सिस्कोरीटी इंटेरेस्ट (एन्फोर्सेमेंट) रूल्स, 2002 चा नियम 8 अन्वये प्राप्त झालेल्या अधिकारात खाली वर्णन केलेल्या मालमतेचा निम्न स्वाक्षरीकाराने प्रतिकात्मक ताबा 26.05.2022 रोजी घेतलेला आहे.	
विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसामान्य जनतेला याद्वारे खबरदार करण्यात येते की, या मालमतेचे व्यवहार करू नयेत आणि कोणत्याही व्यवहारावर इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड ची कर्ज आकारणी रु. 19,89,932.92 (रुपये एकोणीस लाख एकोणनव्वद हजार नऊशे बत्तीस आणि व्याण्णव पैसे फक्त) पुढील व्याज 24.11.2021 पासून प्रत्यक्ष भरणा करेपर्यंत लागेल.	
कर्जदारांचे लक्ष्य कलम 13 चे उप-कलम (8) या मालमता / मालमतेला मुक्त करण्यासाठी उपलब्ध वेळेकडे आकर्षित केले जात आहे.	
स्थावर मालमतेचे वर्णन	
गाव धामोदे येथे स्थित हिस्सा क्र. 6, जमीन बेचरिंग सर्व्हे क्र. 93 वर निर्मित "श्री हिचड पॅलेस" म्हणून ओळखल्या जाणाऱ्या इमारतीमधील "बी" विंगमध्ये पहिल्या मजल्यावर प्लॅट क्र. 103 चे सर्व भाग आणि खंड, मापित चटई क्षेत्र 372 चौ. फीट, तलाठी-साजा कोल्हारे, ता. कर्जत, जिल्हा रायगड-410101 महाराष्ट्र.	सही/- अधिकृत अधिकारी
तारीख : 26.05.2022	इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड
स्थळ : रायगड	



JAIN®
Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.
Small Ideas. Big Revolutions.
www.jains.com

Regd. Off.: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No.6, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001. CIN : L29120MH1986PLC042028

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31-MAR-2022

(₹ in Lacs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Audited				Audited			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-21
1	Revenue from operations	83,949	74,846	281,915	215,642	208,361	179,380	711,947	566,688
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,569	(4,945)	(7,548)	(47,574)	8,393	2,199	(16,776)	(59,922)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42,263	(4,945)	22,000	(47,574)	40,124	2,199	42,159	(59,922)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30,310	(2,225)	19,314	(30,731)	27,906	4,909	32,863	(40,272)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	30,370	(2,092)	19,403	(30,787)	26,901	599	26,747	(45,531)
6	Equity Share Capital	12,238	10,313	12,238	10,313	12,238	10,313	12,238	10,313
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	441,011	380,940	-	-	353,360	286,472
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	5.79	(0.43)	3.66	(5.96)	5.24	0.95	6.15	(7.67)
	2. Diluted:	5.70	(0.43)	3.57	(5.96)	5.09	0.95	6.01	(7.67)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed Audited Financial Working Results for the Quarter / year ended 31-Mar-2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Working Results for the Quarter / year ended 31-Mar-2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the web site of the Company i.e. www.jains.com

For Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd.

Sd/-

Anil B. Jain

Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Jalgaon

Date : 30th May, 2022